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NO. 5, JUNE SESSIONS, 1938,

IN TEE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

“ "IN REs PETITION OF HERMAN

VARNER FOR THE APPOINTMENT- OF
VIEWERS 7O ASSESS DAMAGES FOR

: THE RE~LOCATION OF ETGHWAY !
5 | ROUTE 219 = {
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IN RB: PETITION OF
HERMAN VARNER POR THE
APPOINTMENT OF VIEWERS

( IN THE COURT OF QUARTER SESSICNS OF CAMBRIA

E
TO ASSESS DAMAGES FOR THE 2

(

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

RE=LOCATION OF HIGHWAY

¥Oe 5, JUNE SESSIONS, 1938,
ROUTE 219

Fibee G2 And now, March l4th , 1939, the undersigned

1,1- ’

2 ey

acknowledges recelpt of the sum of EIGHTEEN HUNDRED ($1800000) DOLLARS -
WA AulGineal-
Aﬁ-om the Commissioners of Cambria County in full settlement of the
award of the Board of Viewers in his favor filed at the above number

and Term of the Court of Quarter Sessions of Cambria Countye
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‘IN THE COURT OF QUARTPR SES-
STCNS OF CALBRIA co*ﬂ'"a, Pa.

HO._ f,', JUN SE‘"SIOI\?D 193(;.

Tn Re: Petition of Herman
Varner for the aAppointnent
f Viewers to Assess Damages
for ihe Relocation it High-
lv.'?,y Route 219,

REFORT OF VIEWERS

B

-y

"MaaLON J. BAUMGARDNER
ATTORNEY AT Law

~— ” JOHNSTOWN, PENNA.
. : SWANE BLDG.
S | -
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In Re: Petition of Herman Varner I In The Court of Quarter Sessionsg
for the Appointment of Viewers to
Assess Damages for the Relocation of Cambris County, Pennsylvania

of Highway Route 219. No. 5, June Sessions, 1938.

REPORT OF VIEWSRS

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointsd by -the above Court to
view the above premises and determine end estimate the damages and
benefits that have resulted or that may seem likely to result by
reason of the relocating of State Ilighway Route 219, waere said
highway passes over and through the land of Herman Varner, and in
80 doing the Commonwealth of Penneylvonia has taken and appropriat-
ed to its own use or the use of the public, approximately two acres
of land in Parcel ¥o, 1, vhich paid purcel is described as followe:

ALL THAT CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND, with the buildings and improve-
ments thereon erected, situate in Xast Taylor Township, Cambrie
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described asg follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the Ebensburg Road corner of Schanol lot;
thence alongrthe BEbensburg Road north 10 degrees 45 minutes east
- 416.6 feet to & post; thence along line of same north 23 degrees
15 minutes east 709.5 feet to a post;, thence along line of same
north 34 degrees 5 minutes east 136 feet to a post; thence by
land now or formerly of Cat.:erine Colbert north 42 dezgrees 50
minutes west 2160 feet t0 a point on a public road at corner of
land now or formerly of J. I. C, Hunt; thence along line of same »
south 48 degrees 30 minutes west 743 feet to a post, thence along
Angus lands south 43 degrees 20 minutes east 871 feet to a post:
thence along same south 14 degrees 30 minutes west 1576 feet to
a hemlock stump; thence aleong line of lund now or formerly of
William Shaffer south 41 dezrees east 418 feet to a post;ethence
north 58 degrees 45 minutes esast 154.5 feet to a post; thencde - —
south 33 degrees east 129 feet to a post;athence along a private
road and aleng linse of land now or formerly of William Killen
north 69 degrees east 431.5 feet to a vost; thence along same and
along line of School lot north 80 degrees 30 minutes east 534 feet
to the place of beginning, containing 75.95 acres, more or less;
having thereon erected two dwelling houses, barn, spring house,
ware-rooms, and other improvements.

Also a portion of Parcel No, 2, hereinafter described, consisting of
& narrow strip from the front of szid lot and also changing the grade
where it passes over and across the land of Herman Vorner, said
Parcel No. 2 being described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land, with the buildings and improve-
ments thereon erected, situate in East Taylor Township, Cambria
County, Pa., bounded and described as follows:

BEGIMNING at & post on the northerly side of Ebenshburg Road corner
of lots Nos., 2 and 3 on the plan of "Killen View" as laid out by
O. P, Thomas on January 23, 1922, and recorded in the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds of Cambria County in Plat Book Vol. ,Page
thence along line of lot No. 3 north 75 degrees 48 minutes West
120 feet to a post; thence turourh lot No. 2 on the plan aforesaid
north 19 degrees no minutes east 100 feet to a post; thence con-
tinuing through said lot south 75 degrees 48 minutes eagt 118,73



feet to Xbensburg Road; thence elong seid Ebensburg Road
by a curve viti: = radius of 1134.14 feet & distance of 100
feet to tke place of beginning, and being part of Lot ¥No., 2
on the aforesaid plan, havirg thereon erected s frame
dwelling house.

Regpectfully report that we were culy sworn or offirmed ug members
of the Peruunent Bourd of Viewers of said County as is shown by the
records of said Court; that we cave due public notice of tre time
and place of meeting of Viewers by posting handbills upon the pre=
mises as well as by acceptance of service of said notice upon
Russell R, Yost, Esq., Attorney for Hermen Verner and upon E, Frank
Doerr, Crief Clerk to the County Commissioners of Cambria County,
Pa., evidence of which is shown by copies of said notices hereto
attached and made a part of this Report.

That we met upon the prenices according to notice given, on .
Tuesday, September 9, 1938 at 10:00 o'clock A, M. and proceeded
with the duties of our appointment. S. K, Dickey and Hashlon J.
Baumgardner, members of the Board of Viewers, were ir attendance
at said View, as well as Russell R. Yost, Esq., counsel for Herman
Varner, the petitioner and Herman Varner wnd H, Frank Doerr, clerk
to the County Cormissicners. James McCann, the other Viewer, nct
being presert, later made an inspection of the properties involved
in tre proceedings. A very thorough inspection of all the grounds
vas made, corefully going over the questions raised in the petition
with reference to the taking of land and soil damages resulting
from laci of drainage, and all other things relative to seid improve.
zent, together with an inspection made of the house and lot herein-
above descrited as Parcel No., 2.

It was mutually agreed by and between all the parties precent
vho were interested in sald View to continue 8gid hearing until
Friday, September 1l6. It not being convenient for all parties to
meet at that time, it was further con*inued until Friday, Sept. 23,
at 10:00 o'clock a.m,, all parties having had notice of eaid
changes. It being impossible for all partiee interested to meet
at that time, it was continued, by mutual agreement, urtil Tuesday,
September 27, 1938 at 10:00 o'clock in the Viewers' Rooms, occupied
by Judge Greer in theUnited States Bank Building, Franklin Btreet,
Johnstown, Czmbria Cotnty, Pennsylvania. All the parties in in-
terest, to-wit, the Viewers, Russell R, Yost, BEsq., ccunsel for
Herman Varner and H. Frenk Doerr, Chief Clerk to the County Come
missioners, agreed to said continuances from tine to time and that
pursuant to said continuance we met on Tuesdsay, September 27, 1938 at
10:00 A, ¥, Ir the Viewers! Roomns aforesaid, occupied by Judge Greer,
and heard all the testimony and evidence offered.

\

The Viewers met =2t that time with Russell R. Yost, Esq.,
counsel for Herman Varner, and Herman Varner, tke petitioner. For
the petitioner were called as witnesses, E. A. Hower and John S.
Kenny. George Spence, Esqg.,, solicitor for the Commissionerse of
Cambrie County, appeared in behalf of the County Cormissioners, to-
gether with John Thomas, Jr., President of the Board of County Com-
missioners. The County Cormissioners did not present the llembers
of the Board of Viewers mzps showing the relocation of the roead,
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nor maps of any sort vhatsoever to aid the Viewers in performance
of their duties. The county offered no witnesses in behalf of
the County Commissioners,

The Board of Viewers met in the office of Hahlon J.
Baumgardner, Swank Building, Johnstown, Cambria County, FPennsyl-
venia, at 10:00 otclock A. k., November 15, 1938, for the purpose
of going over the testimony adduced by the petitioner, herman
Varner, and to arrive at and determine the amount of damages due
and owing Herman Varner, the petitioner.

Fotice of the Exhibit of Schredule, setting forth the place
of nmeeting at City Council Rooms in City Hall, City of Johnstown
on Tuesday, November 29 at 10:00 o'clock, A, k. as the time. 4Ac-
ceptance of said notice having been given to Russell R. Yost, Eeq.
counsel for Herman Varner, and H. Frank Doerr, Chief Clerk to
the County Coumissioners of Cambria County, copies of which &c-
ceptances of service are hereto attached and made a part of this
Report, at which time and place a Schedule of Damages wWas ex-
hibited and evidence thereto was heard.

After hearing all exceptions and testimony offered and
giving all matters before us due consideration, we are of the
opinion that by reason of the relocation of highway route #219
as affecting the property of Hermen Varner, an zbutting property
owner, situate along said highway in Xast Taylor Township, Cambria
County, Pennsylvania, we assess benefits - none and damages -
RIGHTE®EN HUNDRED ($1,800) DOLLARS. We have not checked the record
in the respective offices in Ebensburg with reference to liens
that may be outstanding against the hereinahove described property
but award said dawages to be paid to the said Herman Varner as his
interest may appear.

Ogﬂua.w 2 (L y
Dated: December 3, 1938. VISVERS



In Re: Petitiou of Fernur Varner ]| In the Cou

rt of Quarter Sessions

for tne Appointment of Viewers to of Cambria County, Penna.

Assess Demages for the Relocation No. 5,
of Highway Route 219,

TO0: =RRAHLOY J., BAULGARDNER, S.

June Sessions, 1938.

.,

DICKEY & JAMES HeCANN, DRS.

ahlon J. Bauméardner, Dr

Data and Preparing Notices to View

Stenograzher and Stationery

Posting Notices to View & Acceptance of
Service

I'ileage

laking View

¥ileage

Taking Testimony

Considering Testimony & determining awount
of damages

Exhibit of Schedule

Data and Prepearing Report of Viewers

. Stenographer and Stationery
Advertising Fotice of Filing Report,Tribune

S. E. Dickey, Dr.

Making View

llileage

Hearing s

Going over Testimony & Deterrining amount
of damages

Exhibit of Scredule

Total ‘= > -

James HcCann; Dr.

Making View

¥ileage

Going over Testimony & Determining amount
of damages

Exhibit of Scheduls

$12,00
2.00

12.00
.80
12.Q0
.80
12.00

12.00
12,00 _
12,00 '

3.7

.12.00_ _ o

I hereby certify that the above Bill of Costs is true and
correct and is an exact copy of ﬁaid bill of costs filed with

the County Commissioners,
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In e Petition of Herman Varner ] -In the Court of Quarter Sessions of
for the Appointment of Viewers _ :

to Aosess Damages for the Ree , Cambria County, PYennsylvanias.

location of Highway Houte 219, as
affecting property of the Petitione

er, situate aleng sald highway in Fo. §, June Seasions, 1938.
EBast Taylor Township,. Cambris County
Fennsylvania,

NOTICE TO VIEW

Vie, 'the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above Court to View the
above premises and determine the amount of damages and boenefits that have
resulted or thet may seem likely to raepult by reason of the changing of the
width, location and grade and chanpes made in said Houte Ho. 219, through
the lend of your petitioner, bounded and doecribudas fellowe:

PARCAL NO, 1 ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of lend, with the buildings
and lmprovements thereon erocted, situate in East Taylor Township,
Cambria County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGIKNING at a post on the kbensburg Road corner of School lot; thence
along Libensburg Read north 10 degraes 45 minutes east 416.6 feet

to a post; thence aleng line of same north 23 degress 15 minutes edst
709.5 feet to & post; thenee along iine of .pame north 34. degrces §
minutes east 136 feet to a post; thence by land new or formerly of:
Catherine Colbert north 42 degrees 50 minutes wept 2140 feet to o .
point on a public read at corner of land now or formerly of J. I, C.
Hunt; thence along line of same saouth 48 degrees 30 minutes wegt 743
feet to a post; thence along Angus lands bouth 43 degreee 20 minutes
east 871 feet to a ypost; thence along seme south 14 degrecs. 30 minutes
west 15764 feet to a hemlook stump thence along line of land now or
formerly of William Shaffer momth 41 degrecs cast 418 foet to a poet;
thence north 55 degrees 45 minutes east 154.5 feet to s poat; thence
south 33 degrees east 129 feet to a poat; thence along a private road
and along line of land now or formerly of William Killen north 69
degrees east 431.5 feet te a post; thence along same and along line of
Bchoel lot north 80 degrees 30 minutos caust 534 feet to the place of
beginning, containing 75.95 aores, more or legs; having thereon erected
2 dwelling houses, barn, spring house, wvare~rooms, and othor improvements.

PARCEL NO. 2 ALL THAT CERTAIN pisce of land, with the buildings and
improvements thnereon erected, situate in East Taylor Teownship, Cambria
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGIKYING at & post on the northerly side of kbensburg Road at corner of
lots Nos. 2 and 3 on the plan of "Killen View” as laid out by 0. P,
Thomas on January 23, 1922, and recorded in the Oifice of the itecoprder
of Deeds of Cambria County in Plat Dook Vol. . Page ; thence
along line of leot Wo. 3 north 7§ degrees 48 minutes west 120 Teet to a
poat; thence through lot Xo. 2 on the plan aforesaid north 19 degreen
no minutes east 100 feet to a post; thence continuing through said

lot south 75 degrees 4R minutes east 118.73 feet to Ebonsburg Road;
thence along said Lbensburg Road by a curve with a radius of 1134.14
feet a distance of 100 feet to the place of beginning, and being part
of Lot FHo. 2 on the aforesaid plan; having thereon erected a frame
dwelling house, ;

We, the undersigned Viewers, will mcet upon the premises on Friday,
September 9, 1938, at 10:00 e'clock A. L. for the purpose of performing
the duties of our appointment.

De . DICKSY

LAHLOK J. LAUL GARDHLR
;. JALESLOCANN
) Viewers

AND NOW the 29th day of August, 1938, I hereby acfept service of the within
Notice to ew as Attorney for Herman Varner and acknowledge to have ree

celved copy of same.
' Anataum Weabrvioyam




Ir re Petition of Herman Varner

for the Appointment of Viewers

to Assess Damages for the Re= -

location of Highway Route 219, as

affecting property of the Petitione

er, situate along said highway in

East Taylor Townghip, Cambria County
Pennsylvania.,

JIn the Court of Quarter Sessions of

Cambria County, Pennsylvania.

ﬂo..s, June Sessions, 1938,

.NOTICY TO VIEW

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above Court to View the
above premises and determine the amount of damages and benefits that have
resulted or that may seem likely to regult by reason of the changing of the
width, location and grade and changes made in said Route No. 219, through
the land of your petitioner, bounded and describedas follows:

PARCEL NO. 1 ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land, with the buildings
and lmprovements thereon erected, situate in East Taylor Tewnghip,
Cambria County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the Ebensburg Road ccrner of School lot; thence
along Ybensburg Roed north 10 degrees 4% minutes east 416.6 feet

to a post; thence along line of same north 23 degrees 15 minutes east
709.5 feet to a post; thence along line of same north 34 degrees 5
minutes east 136 feet to a post; thence by land now or formerly of
Catherine Colbert north 42 degrees 50 minutes west 2160 feet to a
point on a public road at corner of land now or formerly of J. 1. C,.
Hunt; thence along line of same south 48 degrees 30 minutes west 743
feet to a post; thence along Angus lands south 43 degrees 20 minutes
east 871 feet to a post; thence along same south 14 degrees 30 minutes
west 1576 feet to a hemlock stump thence along line of land now or
formerly of William Shaffer momth 41 degrees east 418 feet to a post;
thence north 58 degrees 45 minutes east 154,.5 feet to a post; thence
south 33 degrees east 129 feet to a post; thence along a private road
and along line of land now or formerly of Williasm Kiilen north 69
degress east 431.5 feet to a post; thence alonz same and along line of
School lot north 80 degrees 30 minutes east 534 feet to the place of
beginning, containing 75.95 acres, more or less; having thereon erected
2 dwelling houses, barn, spring house, ware-roomp, and other improvements,

PARCEL NO., 2 ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land, with the buildings and
improvements thereon erected, situate in East Taylor Township, Cambria
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described ass follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the northerly side of kbensburg Road at corner of
lots Nos. 2 and 3 on the plan of "Killen View" as laid out by 0. P, A
Thomas on January 23, 1922, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deeds of Cambria County in Plat Baok Vol, ] , Page ; thence
along line of lot No. 3 north 75 degrees 48 minutes west 120 Feet to a
post; thence through lot No. 2 on the plan aforesaid north 19 degrees

no .minutes east 100 feet to a post; thence continuing through said

lot south 75 degrees 48 minutes east 118.73 feet to Ebensburg Road;
thence along said Ebensburg Road by a curve with a radius of 1134.14
-feet .a distance of 100 feet to the place of beginning, and being part

of Lot Ho. 2 on the aforesaid plan; having thereon erected a frame
dwelling houge, '

- We, the undersigned Viewers, will meet upon the premises on Friday,
September 9, 1938, at 10:00 o'eclock A. M. for the purpose of performing
the duties of our appointment. ’

S. B. DICKEY
MAHLON J. BAULGARDNEZR
JAMKSHke CANN
: ' Viewers
AND NOW the 27 day of August, A. D, 1938, I hereby accept service of the
within Notice 1o View as Chief Clerk for the County {8ommissioners and ace

knowledge to have received copy of same.
F T
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In Re: Petition of Herman Varner IN THE CQURT OF QUARTER SESSIOHS OF

for the Arpointment of Viewers to
asaess damages for the Relocation CAMBRIA COUNTY, PEIKSYLVANIA,

of Highway Route 219, as affecting

property of the Petitioner, situate

along said highway in East Taylor No. 5, June Sessions, 1938.
Township, Cambria County, Penna.

NOTICE OF EXHIBIT OF SCHEDULE

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above Court to View the
above premises and determine the amount of damages and benefits that have
regulted or that may seem likely to result by reason of the changing of the
width, location and grade and changes made in said Route 219 through the
land of Herman Varner, bounded and described as followe:

PARCEL NO. 1 ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land, with the buildings and
improvements thereon erected, situate in Bast Taylors Township, Caubris
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Ebenaburg Road corner of School lot; thence
along Ebensburg Road north 10 degrees 45 nminutes east 416.6 feet to a -
post; thence along line of same nerth 23 degrees 15 minutes east 709.5
feet to a posti; thence along line of same north 34 degrees 5 minutes
east 136 feet to a post; thence by land now or formerly of Catherline
Colbert north 42 degrees 50 minutes west 2140 feet to & point on a pub-
lic road at corner of land now or formerly of J,I.C, Hunt; thence along
line of same south 48 degrees 30 uinutes west 743 feet to a post; thence
along Angus lands south 43 degrees 20 minutes east 871-feet to a post;
thence along same south 14 degrees 30 minutes west 1576 feet to a henloc
stump; trence along line of land now or formerly of Willism Shaffer south
4l degrees east 418 feet to a post; thence north 58 degrees 45 minutes
east 154.5 feet to a post; thence south 33 degrecs east 129 feet to a
post; thence along a private road and along line of land now or formerly
of William Killen notth 69 degrees east 431.5 feet to a post; thence
along same and along line of School lot north 80 degrees 30 minutes eszst
534 feet to the place of beginning, containing 75.95 acres, more or less
having thereon erected 2 dwelling houses, barn, spring house, ware rooms
and other improvements.

PARCEL NCO, 2 ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land, with the buildings and im-
Provenenis thereon erected, situate in East Taylor Township, Cambria
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGIMNING at a post on the northerly side of Ebensburg Road at corner of
lots Nos, 2 and 3 on the plan of "Killen View" as laid out by 0. P.
Thomas on January 23, 1922, and recorded in the 0ffice of the Recorder
of Deeds of Cembris County in Plat Book Vol. , Page ; thence
along line of lot Mo. 3 North 75 degrees 48 Mminutes west 120 feet to a
post; thence through lot Neo. 2 on the plan aforesaid north 19 degrees
no minutes east 100 feet to a post; thence continuing turough said lot
south 75 degrees 48 minutes east 118.73 feet to Ebensburg Road; thence
along said Ebensburg Road by a curve with a radius of 1134.14 feet a
distance of 100 feet to the place of beginning, and being part of Lot
No. 2 on the aforesaid plan; having thereon erected a frame dvelling.

Will meet in Council Rooms, City Hall, corner of liain and Marker Streets on
November 29, 1938, at 10:00 o'clock A, M. at vaich time a Schedule of Damage
willlbe exhibited and all exceptions thereto and evidence will be heard.

8. E, DICK¥Y
MAHLON J, BAULGARDNER
JAMES McCANN

vigwers

AND NOW the 145 day of November, 1938, I hereby accept service of the within
Notice of ExhIBIT of Schedule as Attorney for Herman Varner and acknowledge

to have received copy of same.
MMW%@




e

|

i
[

e =S e R e - : Y e

[

In Re: Petition of Herman Varner } IN THE COURT OF GUART

for the Appointment of Viewers )

to Assess Damages for the Ree CESCIONS OF CAMBRIA COUNTY
location of Highway Route 219, as

affecting property of the Petition- PITNSYLVANIA.

er, situate along said highway in
East Taylor Townsghip, Caubrie County, KO. 5, JUNE SESSIONS, 1938
Pennsylvenia.

YOTICE OF ERHIBIT OF SCHEDULE

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above Court
to View the above premises and determine the amount of damages and benefits
that have resulted or that may secem likely to result ty reason of tue
changing of the width, locaetion and grade and changes made in said Route 219
through the land of Herman Varner, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL NO, 1 ALL THAT CERTAIN trect of land, with the buildings and improyve
rents thereon erected, situate in East Taylor Township, Cambrie County, Pa.,
bounded and described as follows: BLGIIYVING at a post on the Ebensburg Road
corner of School lot; thence along Ebensburg Road north 10 degrees 45 minutes
east 416.6 feet to a post; thence nlong line of same north 23 degreocs 15
minutes east 709.5 feet to a post; thence slong line of same north 34 degrees
5 minutes east 136 feet to a post; thence by land now or formerly of Catherine
Colbert north 42 degrees 50 minutes west 2160 feet to a point on a public road
et corner of land now or formerly of J.I.C. Hunt; thence along line of same
south 48 degrees 30 minutesc west 743 feet to a post, thence along Angus lands
south 43 degrees 20 minutes east 871 feet to a post; thence along same south
14 degrees 30 minutes west 1576 feet to a hemlock stump; thence along line of
land now or formerly of William Shaffer south 41 degrees east 418 feet to a
post; thence north 58 degrees 45 minutes east 418 feet to a post; thence
north 58 degrees 45 minutes east 154.5 feet to a post; thence south 33 degree
east 129 feet to a post; thence along a private road and along line of land
now or formerly of William Killen north 69 degrees east 431.5 feet to a post;
thence along same and along line of School lot north 80 degrees 30 minutes
east 534 feet to the place of beginning, containing 75.95 acres, more or less
having thereon erected 2 dwelling houses, barn, spring house, ware-rooms, and
other improvements.

PARCEL NO, 2 ALL THAT CBRTAIN piece of land, with tre buildings and improve-
menis tnereon erected, situate in Bast Taylor Townshipl Cambris County, Pa.,
bounded and desdribed as follows: BEGINVING at & post on the northerly side
of Ebensburg Road at corner of lois Nos. 2 and 3 on the plan of "Killen View"
a8 laid out by O. F. Thomas on January 23, 1922, and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds of Cambria County in Plat Book Vol. , Page ;
thence along line of lot No. 3 north 75 degrees 48 minutes west 120 feet to
a post; thence turough lot No, 2 on the plan aforesaid north 19 degrees no
ninutes east 100 feet to a post; thence continuing through said lot south

75 degrees 48 minutes east 118,73 feet to Ebensburg Road; thence along said
Ebensburg Road by a curve with a radius of 1134.14 feet & distance of 100
feet to the place of beginning, and being part of Lot No, 2 on the aforesaid
Plan; having thereon erected a frame dwelling house.

Will meet in Council Rooms, City Hall, corner of Main and Market Streets on
Hgvember 29, 1938, at 10:00 o'clock A.l., at which time a Schedule of Danages
will be Exhibited and all exce.tions thereto and evidence will be heard.

S. E. DICKEY
VMASLON J. BAUMGARDNER
JANES McCANN
' Viewers.
ATD NOW, tkis ﬂ’fday of November, 1938, I hereby accept service of the
within Notice of BExhibit of Schedule and Acknowledge to have received
copy of same for the Commissioners of Cambria County. :;%ZEszjzgyﬁn[
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e Petition of Herman Varner In the Court of Quarter Sess.
the Appointment of Viewers
w0 Assees Damages for the Rew

) Cambria County, Pennsylvanisa,
rlocation of Highway Route 219, as

7 affeoting property of the Petitions

er, situate alonz sald highway 1n No. 5 June Sessions 1938,
Bast Zaylor Townghip, Cambria
County, Pennsylvania.

We, the undersigned Viewers, appointed by the above Court to View the
above premises.and determine the amount of damages and benefite that have
resulted or that may seem likely to result by reason of the changing of the
width, location and grade and changes made in sald Route No. 219, throughthe
land of your petitioner, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL NO., 1 ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land, with the buildings
and Improvements thereon erected, esituate in East Taylor Township,
Cambria County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the Ebensburg Road corner of School lot; thence
along the Ebensburg Road north 10 degrees 45 minutee east 416.6 feet
to a post; thence along line of same north 23 degrees 19 minutes east
709.5 feet to a poast; thence along line of same north 34.degrees 5
minutes east 134 feet to a post; thence by land now or formerly of
Catherine Colbert north 42 degrees 50 minutes weat 2160 feet to &
point on a public road at corner of land now or formerly of J. L. Co
Hun%; thence along line of same south 48 degrees 30 minutes west 743
feet to a post; thence along Angus lands south 43 degrees 20 minutes
east 871 feet to a post; thence along same south 14 degrees 30 minutes
west 1576 feet to a hemlock stump; thence along line of land now or
3§;merly of William Shaffer south 41 degrees east 418 feet to a post;
énce north 58 degrees 45 minutes east 154.5 feet to a post; thence
south 33 degzrees east 129 feet to a post, thence along a private road

degrees east 431.5 feet to a post; thence along same and along line of
School lot north 80 degrees 30 minutes east 534 feet to the place of
beginning, containing 75.95 acres, more or less; having thereon erected

2 dwelling houses, barn, spring house, ware-roomg, and other improvements,

and along line of land now or formerly of William Killen north 69 <:::

PARCEL NO, 2 ALL THAT CERTAIN piece of land, with the buildings
and improvements thereon erected, situate in East Taylor Township,
Cambria County, Pa., bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at & post on the northerly side of Ebensburg Road corner of
lots Nos. 2 and 3 on the plan of "Killen View® as laid out by 0. P.
Thomas on January 23, 1922, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
of Deedes of Cambria County in PlaigBook Vol, » DBge ; thence
along line of lot No. 3 north 75 degrees 48 Minutes wesT 120 feet to a
poet; thence through lot No. 2 on the plan aforesaid north 19 degrees (
no minutes east 100 feet to a post; thence continuing through salid

lot south 75 degrees 4B minutes east 118.73 feet to Ebensburg Road;
thence along said Ebensburg Road by a curve with a radius of 1134.14
feet a distance of 100 feet to the place of beginning, and being part
of Lot No. 2 on the aforesaid plan; having thereon erected a fram e
dwelling house,

Ve, the undersigned Viewers, will meet upon the premises on‘Fridﬁy.
September 9, 1938 at 10:00 o'clock A. M. for the purpose of performing
the dutiee of our eppointment,

P

5. BE. DICKEY
MAHLON J. BAUMGARDNER
JAMES McCANN

-

\I;awers

— =
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In re Potition of Herman Varner In the Court of Quarter Sessions of

for the Appointment of Viewers "Canbria County, Pennsylvania.

to Assess Damages for the

v L -
. v o =T -« . -
. . ) L

70 THE HONORABLE THE JUDGES' OF THE ABOVE COURT:'

Relocation of Highway Route 219 Ho. )(-0 S %Sessions,- 1938.
- . . ' -‘ . . . 1

The petition of Herman Varner respectfully represents:

1. o Your petitioner is the mmar of a farm hereinafteér desoribed
as Parce‘l Ho. 1, a.nd of e plece or pnreel of land with a dmlling house
thareon ereoted, hereinai‘ter tdescribed as Paroel No. 2, oituate in East
Taylor To'm_ashig, _Gam.bria County, Pemnsylvania, a description of your

petitioner's lends being as followss

PARCEL NOs 1  ALL THAT CERTAIN trect of land, with the bulldings
and Tmprovements thercon erected, sitiate in East Taylor Township,
Cambrie County, Pennsylvenia, bounded and described as follows:

BBGINHIHG at a post on the Ebensbiirg Road cormer of School leot; thence

-along 'the Bbensburg Road ‘horth 10 degrees 45 minutes east 416.6 feet
to a posti thence alomg line of same north 23 degirees 16 minutes east
709.5 feet to a post; thence along line of same north §4 degrees S
ninutes edgt 136 feet to'k post; thence %y land now or formerly of
Catherine Colbert north 42 dogrees bO-mimites weat 2160 feet to 4 ° .

. point ¢u a public road at corner of land now or formerly of J. I. C.
Hunts thence along line.of same south 48 degrees-30 minutes west 743
feet to.a post; thence along ‘Angus lands south 43 degrees 20 minutes
eant B71.feet to e post; thence aléong same south 14 degrees 30 minutes. .
weet 1676' foot to a hemlock stump; therde along line of land mow or
formerly of Williem Shaffer south 41 ‘degreés east 418 feét to a post;
thence north 58 degrees 46 minhutes edst 154.5 feet to a post; thence
south 33 degrees east 129 feot to a postj thence along a private road
and aléng line of land now or formerly of William Killen north 69
degreea sast 4815 feet to a post; thence along same and along line of
School.lot north 80 degreea J0mifmtos east 5354 feet to the plaoce of
beginning, containing 75.95 acres, more or leéss having thereon erscted
2 dwelling houses, barn, spring house, ware-rooms, and other improvements.

PARCEL NO. 2 = ALL THAT CERTATH pieve of lénd, with the buildings
and Tmprovements thereon erected, situate in Emst Taylor Township,
Cambria County, Pa., bounded and descr:l.bed as followss

BEGINNING at a post on the northerly side of Ebensburg Road corner of
lots Nos. 2 and & on the plan of "Killen View" as lald out by 0. P.
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' of 'jour éetitione’r-

Thomaé on Jawmuary 23, 1922, and recorded in the 0ffioce of the Recorder
of Deeds of Cambria County in Plat Book' Vol. . ., Page 3 thence
along line of lot Noe 3 morth 76 degrees 48 minutes west 1:0 feet to e
poat; thence through lot No. 2 on the plan aforesaid north 19 dogrees
no minutes east 100 feet to a post; thende contimuing through said
lot south 75 degrees 48 minutes east 118,73 feel to Ebensburg Road;
thence along said Bbensburg Road by & ourve with a radius of 1134.14
feet a distance of 100 feet %o the place .of begimning, and being part
of Lot No. 2 on the aforesaid planj having thereon orected a frame
dwelling house. )
2. The Seoretary of Highways has caused to be congtructed a
highway known as Route No. 219, where the same é‘ass‘es_ over and through
the land of your petitioner hereinabove described, and in so .doing the
Commorwealth of Pemnsylvania has telen and appropriated to its own use or
to the use of the publioc appmimtely +“wo a'erea of Pa'rcal'!io. 1 hereinahbove
described, and aleo a portion of Farcel Nos 2 hereinabdve desoribed, con- ..
sisting of a merrow strip of land from the front of said lot, and has also

changed the: gmde of said hig}mﬁy where it -_pags'a'q over end ao;,-.oae the .lend
Se 'fhel' Gb':.missi‘one'r-a of Cambria County, Pa.; have consented
and-n@prov’e‘é_ the ﬁdth, loé_ettion, grfde and changes made in 'B'a'id_ highway
thr';ug'h the land of your pe't'i‘tic;ner , and are therefore iable for any
_;lamﬁgas sustained by 'yoﬁr l;e_ﬁitioner for 'cha.n{;a in the width, grade,
iocation and relocation of said road, & detailed desoription of the ch'a.nges
8o ' made b?iﬁg on file in the office of the Commissioners of Cambria County

aforesaid, in sccordanoe with the provisions of the Act of Assewbly in such

" case made and provided.

4, . That c,nnp_ené_ation for the demages done and ény benefits
ascruing from the improvement hereinsbove described has not ‘baen' agreed upen.

between the County of Cembrie eforesaild and your petitioner, the owmer of the

pro?bx‘-.-i;y._ and the same oannot be amiea.bly pgreed upona
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Youy petitioner therefore prays that viewers may be appointed
4o essess damages in favor of your petitioner for the land so taken and
damaged by the improvement aforesaid.

Herman Varner.

STATE OF PENNSYLVARIA :
138
COUNTY OF CAMBRIA :
Herman Varner, being duly sworn sccording to law, deposes

and‘aqys that he is the potitiéner within méentioned, and that the statements

" oontained in the above petition are trues

Herman Varner

Sworn to and subacribed before me
this 22nd day of July, 1938.

¥dith M. Butts
Fotary Publio
My Commission Expires March' 6, 194l.
(seal)

Page three.




AND BOW, to-wit, the 8th day of August, 1988, the within
petlition presented, and a rule is hersby granted upon the Commissioners of

Cembria County, Pa., to show cause wﬁy the prayer of the within petition

Deoeoree

should not be granted end viewera eppointed as therein prayed for, -

returnable in ten days.
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Decres

AND NOW, to-wit, the 22 day of July, 1928, the petition of
Hermen Varner presentod; upon motion of Greham,; Yost & Meyers, counsel for

the petitioner, the court hershy grants the prayer of said petition and

appointie K., Dickey, Esg. s _Mahlon J. Baumgardner, Egq. |

and James McCann _ s v:.ewers, who shall meet on the

line of the improvement, where 1t passes through the lands of petitioner, and”
" view and asoertein the dam;geé;dope~and the benefits which have ascrued by

reason of sald taking, use and 1mprovaﬁant, proper no&ice to be given to all

partieslinterested, and report to be maﬁe to this court shdwiﬁg the result

of their findings, returneble the first Monday of September, 1938,

By the Court
- Greer, J.

Extract from the Record.

Certified this 22nd day
of August a. D. 1938,

erk of Courts
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, 1938, service of the within rule

on the Comissioners of Cembria County 1s hereby accepted.

§

AND NOW, to-wit, August

No. ‘;’W Sessions, 1938,

in re Petition of Herman Verner
for the Appointment of Viewers
to Assess Damages for the

Relooation of Highway Route 219.

e @7 WIAT

. GRAHAM, YOST & MEYERS
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
JOHNSTOWN, PA.
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In re Petition of Hermen Varner

fo

to Assess Demages for the

Relocation of Highway Route 219

70

l.

In the Court of Quarter Sessions of

r the Appointment of Viewers Cambria County, Pennsylvania.

No. _{— , Sessions, 1938,

THE HONORABLE THE JUDGES OF THE ABOVE COURT:
The petition of Herman Varmer respectfully represents:

Your petitioner is the owner of a farm hereinafter described

as Parcel No. 1, and of a piece or parcel of land with a dwalling house *

thereon erected, hereinafter described as Parcel No. 2, situate in East

Taylor Township, Cembria County, Pemnsylvania, & description of your

petitioner's lands being as follows: °

PARCEL NO. 1 ALL THAT CERTAIN tract of land, with the buildings
and Improvements therson erected, situate in East Taylor Township,
Cambria County, Permsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the Ebensburg Road corner of School lot; thence
along the Ebensburg Road north 10 degrees 45 minutes east 416.6 feet
to a post; thence along line of same north 23 degrees.l5 minutes east
709.5 feet to a post; thence along line of same north 34 degrees &
minutes east 136 feet to a post; thence by land now or formerly of
Catherine Colbert north 42 degrees 50 minutes west 2160 feet to a
point on a publiic road at corner of land now or formerly of J. I. C.
Hunt; thence along line of same south 48 degrees 30 minutes west 743
feet to a post; thence along Angus lands south 43 degrees 20 minutes
east 871 feet to a post; thence nlong same south 14 degrees 30 minutes
west 1576 feet to a hemlock stump; thence along line of land now or
formerly of William Shaffer south 41 degrees east 418 feet to a post;
thence north 68 degrees 45 minutes eest 154.5 feet to a post; thence
south 33 degrees east 129 feet to a posit; thence along a private road
and along line of land now or formerly of William Killen north 69
degrees east 431.5 feet to a post; thence along same and along line of
School lot north 80 degrees 30minutes east 534 feet to the place of
beginning, containing 75.95 ecres, more or lessjy having thereon erected
2 dwelling houses, barn, spring house, ware-roomse, and other improvements.

PARCEL NO. 2 ALL THAT CERTAIN pliece of land, with the buildings
and improvements thereon erected, situate in East Taylor Township,
Cambria County, Pa., bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a post on the northerly si&e of Ebensburg Road corner of -
lots Nose 2 and 3 on the plan of "Killen View" as laid out by O. P.
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_ Thomas on January 23, 1922, and recorded in the Office of the Reoorder
. . of Deeds of Cambria County in Plat Book Vol. s Page ; thence
- along line of lot No. 3 north 75 degrees 48 minutes west 120 feet to a
post; thence through lot No. 2 on the plan aforesaid north 19 degrees
no minutes east 100 feet to a post; thence continuing through said
lot south 75 degrees 48 minutes east 118.73 feet to Ebensburg Road;
thence along said Ebensburg Road by a curve with a redius of 1134.14
feet a distance of 100 feet to the place of begioning, and being part
of Lot No. 2 on the aforesald planyg having thereon erected a frame
dwelling house.
2e The Secretary of Highways has caused to be constructed a
highway kmown as Route No. 219, where the same passes over and through
the land of your petitioner hereinabove described, and in so doing the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania has taken and appropriated to its owm use or
to the use of the public approximately two acres of Parcel No. 1 hereinabove
described, and also a portion of Parcel No. 2 hereinabove described, con-
sisting of a narrow strip of land from the froant of said lot, and hes also
changed the grade of said highway where it passes over and ecross the land

of your petitioner.

3. The Commissioners of Cambrie COﬁnty, Pa., have consented
and approved the width, location, grade and changes mede in said highway
through the land of your petitibner, and are therefore liamble QP; any
damages sustained by your petitioner for change in the width, grade,
location and relocation of said road, a detailed description of the changes
8o made being on file in the office of the Commissioners of Cambria County
aforesaid, .in accordance with the provisions of the Ant of Agsembly in such

case made and provided. =

) 4. That é¢ompensation for the damages done and any benefits

accruing from the improvement hereinabove described has not been agreed upon

—

between the County of Cambria aforesaid and your petitioner, the owmer of the

property, and the same cannot be amicably agreed upon.
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Your” petitioner therefore prays that viewers may be appointed
to agsess damages in favor of your petitioner for the lend so taken and

damaged by the improvement aforssaid.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

¢SS
COUNTY OF CAMBRIA

Hermen Varner, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and seys that he is the petitioner within mentioned, and that the statements

contained in the above petition are true.

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 22nd day of July, 1938.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires March 6, 194l.
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Decree

AND NOW, to-wit, the 8th day of August, 1938, the within
petition presented, and a rule is hereby granted upon the Commissioners of
Cambrie County, Pa., to show cause why the prayer of +the within petition
should not be granted and viewers appointed as therein prayed for,

returnable in ten days.
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Decreese

AND NOW, to-wit, the 1L day ofdﬂﬁ_, 1938, the petition of
Herman Varner preqeﬁtad; upon motion of Graham, Yoét & Meyers, counsel for

the petitioner, the court hereby grants the prayer of said petition and

55 P 2k 5
f

s Viewers, wHo shell meet on the
view and ascertain the dameges done and the benefits which have acorued by

£ \ f -
the improvement, where it passes through the lands of petitioner, and™

reason of said taking, use and improvement, proper notice to be given %o all
parties interested, and report to be made to this eourt showing the result

of their findings, returnable the first Monday of September, 1838.

@%
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